504706231 12/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4752953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIENAN LIN	12/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING QIHOO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 112, AREA D (DESHENG PARK), NO. 28 XINJIEKOUWAI STREET
Internal Address:	XICHENG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100088

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15740408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1078-0008WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO
SIGNATURE: /NICHOLAS J. TUCCILLO/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=1078-0008WOUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504706231 REEL: 044497 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Beijing Qihoo Technology Company Limited of Room 112, Area D'(Desheng Park), No.28 Xinjiekouwai Street, Xicheng District, Beijing 100088, P.R.C., its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CAMERA RAPID AUTOMATIC FOCUSING

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Beijing Qihoo Technology Company Limited, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Beijing Qihoo Technology Company Limited.

<u>inventor:</u>				
Inventor:	LIN, Tienan	Citizen:	CHINA	
Post Office Address:	Room 112, Area 1 District, Beijing 10) (Desheng Park 1088, P.R.C.	k), No.28 Xinjiekouwai Street "Xiche	ng
Residence:	Same as Post Office	: Address		
Signature:	44. 16	Date:	Dec 8, 2017	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	rentering and control of the second of the s	

1/1 *

PATENT REEL: 044497 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 12/28/2017